CVS Series 2000
Pressure Pilot
Introduction
The CVS Series 2000 Pressure Pilot is a High
and Low Pressure sensing unit; used to
monitor process or pipeline pressure in
high/low pressure shut down installations.
It is operated by either a hydraulic or

0 1000 3220 230 (3450) 270 --
4 1400 3600 (4400) 800 -- 750
Green
2” (-10)
0 1100 4100 400 (4500) 360 --
3 1650 4450 (4400) 8850 -- 775
When ordering a CVS Series 2000 Pressure Pilot, add spring designation to end of model number.
For example, CVS 2200-10 is a Model 2200 with Green Spring.
5
Series 2000 Pressure Pilot Dimensions* and Assembly Parts Listing – Auto Reset
*Dimensions in Inches
6
CVS Series 2000 Parts Listing – Auto Reset
Item  Part Number Description Qty
1
CVS APB0570-20001 Body, C1018, Model 2000 – 5/8 Piston 1
CVS APB0570-001 Body, C1018, Model 2200 – 1-1/4 Piston 1
CVS  Body, C1018, Model 2400 – 3/8 Piston 1
2
CVS APB0570-002 Retaining Ring, Model 2000 – 5/8 Piston 1
CVS  Retaining Ring, Model 2400 – 3/8 Piston 1
3
CVS APB0570-20002 Piston/Stem Assy. – Model 2000 – 5/8 Piston 1
CVS APB0570-003-2 Stem only, Piston – Model 2200 – 1-1/4 Piston 1
CVS Piston/Stem Assy. – Model 2400 – 3/8 Piston 1
4 CVS APB0570-003-3 Spring Pin, (Model 2200 1-1/4 Piston) 1
5
* Seal, Piston, Model 2000* 1
** Seal, Piston, Model 2200** 1
*** Seal, Piston, Model 2400*** 1
6
* O-Ring, Model 2000* 1
** O-Ring, Model 2200** 1
*** O-Ring, Model 2400*** 1
7 CVS APB0570-007 Spring, Seat 1
8 CVS APB0570-006 High Trip Nut 1
9 CVS APB0570-009 Bolt, Body+ 2
10 CVS APB0570-010 Gasket, Body 1
11 CVS APB0570-011 Range Screw 1
12 CVS APB0570-012 Jam Nut, Trip Spring+ 1
13 CVS APB0570-013 Jam Nut, Low Trip Bolt+ 1
14 CVS APB0570-014 Trip Spring Assembly 1
15 CVS APB0570-015 Adjust Bolt 1
16 CVS APB0570-016 Adjust Bolt, Low 1
17 CVS APB0570-017 Housing 1
18 CVS APB0570-018 Cover Plate 1
19 CVS APB0570-019 O-Ring, Cover* 1
20 CVS APB0570-020 Bolt, Cover+ 4
21 CVS APB0570-021 Name Plate, 316 SST 1
22 CVS APB0570-022 Drive Screw, Name Plate 4
23 CVS APB0570-023 Washer, Trip Spring+ 3
24 CVS APB0570-024 Stat-O-Seal, Adjust Bolt* 1
25 CVS APB0570-025 Lower Pilot Body 1
26 CVS APB0570-027 End Cap 1
27 CVS APB0570-028 Filter, Bonded Felt 1
28 CVS APB0570-029 Cap Screw, End Cap+ 2
29 CVS APB0570-031 Pilot Poppet 1

41 CVS APB0570-030 Poppet Spring 1
42 CVS APB0570-036 Spool Spring 1
43 CVS APB0570-003-1 Piston, Model 2200 – 1-1/4 Piston 1
44 CVS APB0570-026 Pilot Upper Body 1
*Part of Seal Kit – CVS APB05705/8-SKF, Seal Kit Model 2000
**Part of Seal Kit – CVS ABB05701.125-SKF, Seal Kit Model 2200
+Part of Bolt Kit, Series 2000 – CVS PAR-2000-Kit, Bolt Kit all Series 2000
7
Series 2000 Pressure Pilot Assembly Parts Listing - Manual Reset
8
CVS Series 2000 Parts Listing – Manual Reset
Item Part Number Description Qty Item  Part Number Description Qty
1
CVS APB0570-20001 Body, 5/8 Piston 1 43 CVS CB0066-10-043 Manifold, Reset Valve 1
CVS APB0570-001 Body, 1-1/4 Piston 1 44 CVS CB0066-10-044 Capscrew, Manifold 2
 Body, 3/8 Piston 1 45* CVS CB0066-10-045 O-Ring, Manifold, 2-112 2
2
CVS APB0570-002 Ret Ring, 5/8 Piston 1 46 CVS CB0066-10-046 Plug, ¼”NPT, Manifold 1
 Ret Ring, 3/8 Piston 1 47* CVS CB0066-10-047 O-Ring, Manifold, 2-011 4
3
CVS APB0570-20002 Piston/Stem assy, 5/8 Piston 1 101 CVS CB0066-10-101 Body, Reset Valve 1
CVS APB0570-003-2 Stem, Piston,1-1/4 Piston 1 103 CVS CB0066-10-103 Capscrew, Reset Valve 3
CVS   104 CVS SCHA-RV-008 Sleeve Retainer 1
4
* Seal #1, Piston, 2000* 1 105 CVS CB0066-10-105 Capscrew, Sleeve Retainer 2
** Seal #1, Piston, 2200** 1 106 CVS SCHA-RV-002 Toggle Assembly 1
 Seal #1, Piston, 2400 1 107 CVS CB 0066-10-107 Slotted Spring Pin, Ø 5/32”  1
5
* Seal #2, Piston, 2000* 1 108 CVS SCHA-RV-004 Washer, Toggle 1
** Seal #2, Piston, 2200** 1 109 CVS SCHA-RV-003 Spool, Reset Valve 1
 Seal #2, Piston, 2400 1 110 CVS SCHA-RV-006 Washer, Spring 1
6 CVS APB0570-006 High Trip Blind Nut 1 111 CVS SCHA-RV-005 Spring, Reset Valve 1
7 CVS APB0570-007 Spring Seat 1 112* CVS CB0066-10-112 O-Ring, Sleeve Stem, 2-011 1
8
Refer to Page 4 for
Spring Selection
Range Spring 1 113* CVS CB0066-10-113 O-Ring, Spool, 2-012 1
9 CVS APB0570-009 Bolt, Body 2 114* CVS CB0066-10-114 O-Ring, Spool Piston, 2-015 1
10 CVS APB0570-010 Gasket, Body 1 115 CVS SCHA-RV-007 Sleeve, Reset Valve 1
11 CVS APB0570-011 Range Screw 1 116* CVS CB0066-10-116 O-Ring, Sleeve Head, 2-116 1
12 CVS APB0570-012 Jam Nut, Trip Spring 1 117* CVS CB0066-10-117 O-Ring, Sleeve, 2-016 1
13 CVS APB0570-013 Jam Nut, Low Trip Bolt 1 118* CVS CB0066-10-118 O-Ring, Reset Valve, 2-018 1
14 CVS APB0570-014PR Trip Spring Assembly 1 130 CVS CB0066-10-130 Plug, Manifold 2
15 CVS APB0570-015 Low Trip Adjustment Bolt 1
16 CVS APB0570-016 High Trip Bolt 1
17 CVS APB0570-017 Housing 1
18 CVS APB0570-018 Cover Plate 1
19* CVS APB0570-019 O-ring, Cover 2-248 1
20 CVS APB0570-020 Bolt, Cover 4
21 CVS APB0570-021 Nameplate 1
22 CVS APB0570-022 Drive Screw, Nameplate 4
23 CVS APB0570-023 Washer, Trip Spring 3
24 CVS APB0570-024 Stat-O-Seal 1
25 CVS CB0066-10-025 Low Body, Pilot 1
26 CVS CB 0066-10-026 Upper Body, Pilot 1
27 CVS CB 0066-10-027 End Cap, Pilot 1
28 CVS APB0570-028 Filter Element, Pilot 1
29 CVS APB0570-029 Capscrew, Endcap 2
30 CVS APB0570-030PR Spring, Poppet 1
31 CVS APB0570-031 Poppet, Pilot 1
32* CVS APB0570-032 O-Ring, Upper Body 1
33 CVS APB0570-033 Spool, Pilot 1
34 CVS APB0570-034 Retaining Ring, Seal 1
35* CVS APB0570-035 O-Ring, Spool 2
36 CVS APB0570-036PR Spring, Spool 1
37 CVS APB0570-037 Retaining Ring, Seal 2
38 CVS APB0570-038 Gasket, Pilot 1
39 CVS APB0570-039 Capscrew, Pilot Mounting 2
40 CVS APB0570-040 Sleeve, Pilot 1
41* CVS APB0570-041 O-Ring, Sleeve, 2-116 1
42 CVS APB0570-042 Bushing, Spool 1
*Spare Parts Available
9
CVS Series 2000 Set Point
Adjustment